## Public Notice Whalan City Council Tuesday, May 2, 2023 10:00 a.m. Whalan Town Hall, Whalan, MN 55949

The Whalan City Council will meet in a special work session for the purpose of:

• Conducting a walking tour to evaluate infrastructure in the City of Whalan

All members of the Whalan City Council have been invited and a quorum may be present. Members of the public are welcome to join the walking tour. A review of the findings will be noted as part of the May 8, 2023 City Council Meeting.

If raining, an alternate date of Thursday, May 4, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. has been scheduled.